
HORNERS AUCTIONEERS 

STAMPS, POSTCARDS, COINS & COLLECTABLES 13th May 2023 

 

WORLD COLLECTIONS AND MIXED LOTS 

 1 BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC ALL WORLD ACCUMULATION IN TWELVE STOCKBOOKS, THAILAND, RUSSIA, 
MALAYA, RHODESIA, GB, SINGAPORE, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 2 LARGE BOX 2010-2018 ROYALTY OMNIBUS COLLECTIONS IN TWELVE BINDERS, MUCH MNH WITH 
MANY SHEETLETS, GB, CHANNEL ISLANDS, IOM, GIBRALTAR, ETC., HIGH FACE VALUE  £200 - 300 

 3 BOX WITH THE BALANCE OF A COLLECTION IN SEVEN VOLUMES AND LOOSE, CHANNEL ISLANDS, 
MUCH COMMONWEALTH, TUVALU, CHINA 1997 YEAR BOOK, ETC.  £50 - 80 

 4 BOX WITH A COLLECTION BIRDS THEMATICS IN FOUR VOLUMES, ALSO SG CATALOGUE  (4th 
EDITION)  £40 - 50 

 5 BOX VARIOUS, ICELAND 1931 ZEPPELIN TRIO PART OG, TREES, BUTTERFLIES, THEMATICS IN 
STOCKBOOK AND ON CARDS FROM NEW ISSUE SERVICE, HONG KONG 1992-6 DEFINITIVES TO $50 
MNH, SELECTION OF BOOKLETS, COMMONWEALTH, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 6 CENTENARY OF WW1 MNH COLLECTION IN THREE ALBUMS, SETS, SHEETLETS, MUCH CHANNEL 
ISLANDS, IOM, GB, AUSTRALIA, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 7 BOX WITH THEMATIC COLLECTION SALVATION ARMY IN TWO ALBUMS AND LOOSE, SETS, ODDS AND 
COVERS, PHOTOS, ETC.  £40 - 80 

 8 BOX WITH FOREIGN ON STOCKCARDS AND LOOSE, ALBANIA, CHINA REMAINDER COLLECTION IN AN 
ALBUM, USA, SCANDINAVIA, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 9 BOX WITH THE BALANCE OF A COLLECTION IN NINE ALBUMS AND LOOSE, PRINTED ALBUMS OF 
ICELAND AND DENMARK, GB ON WINDSOR LEAVES, LUXEMBOURG FROM FIRST ISSUES, BELGIUM, 
USA ETC.   £50 - 100 

 10 PAIR OF SG IDEAL ALBUMS WITH REMAINDER COLLECTIONS, ALSO OLD TIME FOREIGN IN A 
FURTHER ALBUM.   £40 - 60 

 11 BOX VARIOUS IN FOUR VOLUMES AND LOOSE, 1946 VICTORY ISSUES IN SPECIAL ALBUM, HONG 
KONG $1 WITH EXTRA STROKE VARIETY, 1953 CORONATION SETS, MALAYA, ETC.  £40 - 60 

 12 FILE BOX VARIOUS INCLUDING BETTER COMMONWEALTH ON HAGNERS, NEW ZEALAND 1940-58 £3 
POSTAL FISCAL OG, MALTA 1948 WEDDING £1 OG ETC.  £40 - 60 

 13 BOX WITH c1920's-50's LATIN AMERICA ON PAPER, SELDOM OFFERED  £30 - 40 

 14 BOX WITH VAST QUANTITY FOREIGN ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS, ALBANIA, RUSSIA, ETHIOPIA, 
THAILAND, IRAQ, BRAZIL, ARGENTINA, BELGIUM, TUNISIA, ETC.  £75 - 150 

 15 BOX WITH EUROPEAN COLLECTIONS IN NINE VOLUMES, CZECH, HUNGARY, YUGOSLAVIA, RUSSIA, 
FRANCE, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 16 BOX WITH ASIA COLLECTIONS IN FIVE VOLUMES AND LOOSE, JAPAN, VIETNAM, LAOS, THAILAND,  
RYUKYU ISLANDS, ETC.  £50 - 80 

 17 BOX WITH EXTENSIVE FOREIGN ON STOCKCARDS, EUROPR, FRANCE, USA, LUXEMBOURG, 
BELGIUM, ICELAND, COLONIES, LATIN AMERICA, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 18 FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC MIX REVENUES, CINDERELLAS, FORGERIES, LOCALS, ETC.  £40 - 80 

 19 BOX WITH VARIOUS MODERN MINT SETS, PHILATELIC SOUVENIRS, MINISHEETS, ETC.  £40 - 80 

 20 A COLLECTION OF 2000, 2012 AND 2016 OLYMPIC GAMES COVERS, ALSO 1998 COMMONWEALTH 
GAMES, IN SIX ALBUMS, SOME BEING SIGNED  £50 - 100 

 25 SG, NEW IDEAL ALBUM VOLUME 3, FOREIGN COUNTRIES K-Z WITH A COLLECTION INCLUDING 
MONTENEGRO, POLAND, PORTUGAL AND COLONIES, RUMANIA, RUSSIA, SILESIA, SERBIA, USA, 
LATIN AMERICA, ETC.  £100 - 150 



 26 THREE STOCKBOOKS WITH AN ECLECTIC MIX ALL WORLD, ITALY, FRENCH COLONIES, MEXICO, 
EUROPEAN IMPERFS, GB TRAINING STAMPS, HONG KONG, MALAYA, REVENUES AND BACK OF BOOK, 
ETC.  £100 - 150 

 27 2012 CENTENARY OF TITANIC MNH SETS, MINISHEETS, ETC. IN BINDER  £30 - 50 

 28 OLD TIME COLLECTIONS IN TWO DISBOUND ERRINGTON AND MARTIN SCHAUBEK ALBUMS, GB FROM 
A POOR 1d BLACK, EUROPE, COMMONWEALTH, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 40 SMALL BOX NEW ZEALAND RAF OPERATION ICECUBE COVERS (38), MAINLY SIGNED, ALSO MODERN 
TRISTAN COVERS (50) AND A FEW STAMPS  £30 - 50 

 41 BOX WITH ALL WORLD COVERS, CARDS AND STATIONERY ON LEAVES AND LOOSE, GB FROM 
PRE-ADHESIVE, COMMONWEALTH 1937 CORONATION SETS, GERMANY, USA, INDIA, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 42 BOX OF TWENTIETH CENTURY ALL WORLD COVERS, MAINLY COMMERCIAL, COMMONWEALTH, IRAN, 
HONG KONG 1946 VICTORY FDC, RHODESIA, BURMA, EGYPT, AIRMAILS, CENSORED, ETC.  £50 – 100 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES 

 50 SWITZERLAND: A COLLECTION TO ABOUT 2011 IN FOUR DAVO HINGELESS ALBUMS, REMAINDERED 
IN PLACES, AIRS, CHARITY, UNITED NATIONS, BACK OF BOOK, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 51 USA: LARGE BOX COLLECTIONS IN TWO DAVO AND FOUR FURTHER BINDERS, GOOD RANGE MINT 
FROM 1950's TO ABOUT 1997, SOME REMAINDERING ON EARLIER PERIOD  £100 - 150 

 52 AUSTRIA: FILE BOX c1930s-60s MINT AND USED IN POCKET BOOKS AND LOOSE, SOME GERMANY 
THIRD REICH  £40 - 60 

 53 FRENCH POST OFFICES IN EGYPT: STOCKBOOK WITH A DUPLICATED ACCUMULATION ALEXANDRIA 
INCLUDING MINT MULTIPLES, ALSO A FEW PORT SAID  £50 - 100 

 54 NORWAY: A COLLECTION TO 2016 IN TWO DAVO ALBUMS WITH 2000-2014 LARGELY COMPLETE, 
MINISHEETS, POSTAGE DUES, OFFICIALS, EARLIES WITH POSTHORNS ETC   £50 - 100 

 55 PORTUGAL: FILE BOX WITH MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN MINKUS PRINTED ALBUM, PLUS 
VARIOUS ON LEAVES FROM SEVERAL COLLECTIONS.   £50 - 100 

 56 SWITZERLAND: MINKUS PRINTED ALBUM WITH 1850-1962 REMAINDERED COLLECTION, DECENT 
RANGE OF 1854 SEATED HELVETIAS.   £40 - 60 

 57 GERMANY: BOX WITH COLLECTIONS AND REMAINDERS IN SEVEN VARIOUS VOLUMES, MUCH DDR 
ETC.   £100 - 200 

 58 FRANCE: BOX WITH REMAINDER COLLECTIONS IN FOUR VARIOUS VOLUMES.   £50 - 100 

 59 AUSTRIA: BOX WITH COLLECTIONS AND REMAINDERS IN SIX PRINTED ALBUMS.   £100 - 200 

 60 AUSTRIA: 1946 RENNER GOVT. MINISHEETS SET LHM, SCARCE. SG MS 976.   £300 - 400 

 61 ITALY: BOX WITH COLLECTIONS AND REMAINDERS IN FIVE VARIOUS VOLUMES, MUCH OF USE 
REMAINS.   £100 - 200 

 62 VATICAN: BOX WITH COLLECTIONS IN FIVE VARIOUS VOLUMES, SEVERAL EX CPA AUCTIONS, AIRS, 
DUES, 1934 SURCHARGES. 1948 500L AIR OG ETC. FINE LOT.    £200 - 300 

 63 SPAIN: BOX WITH ALL PERIODS IN THREE VOLUMES AND ON LEAVES.   £100 - 150 

 64 MARSHALL ISLANDS: 1994-9 MNH COLLECTION IN LINDER HINGELESS ALBUM AND ANOTHER SIMILAR 
ALBUM WITH 1989-95 ANNIVERSARY OF WW2 SHEETLETS  £200 - 300 

 65 PALAU: 1983-2002 COMPREHENSIVE MNH COLLECTION IN TWO LINDER HINGELESS ALBUMS  £200 - 
300 

 66 MICRONESIA: 1984-97 COMPREHENSIVE MNH COLLECTION IN LINDER HINGELESS ALBUM  £100 - 150 

 67 USA: BOX WITH 1890-2015 MAINLY USED CONDITION IN SIX BINDERS, 1902 VALUES TO $1, 1901 
PAN-AM SET, 1923-4 AIRS, MINT ODDMENTS THROUGHOUT  £50 - 100 

 68 DENMARK: SMALL BOX WITH EARLY TO MODERN DUPLICATED ACCUMULATION IN STOCKBOOK, IN 
PACKETS, FROM EARLY IMPERFS, LATER WITH PERFINS, A FEW DWI ETC.    £50 - 100 

 69 ALBANIA: STOCKBOOK WITH MINT OR USED DUPLICATED FROM 1913, INCLUDING 1970 INDUSTRY 20q 
MNH (CAT £275) ETC.   £40 - 60 



 70 BHUTAN: 1966 SELF ADHESIVE COIN SET ON THREE FDC  £20 - 30 

 71 SWITZERLAND: LARGE BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION AND ACCUMULATIONS IN THIRTEEN 
VARIOUS VOLUMES, ALL PERIODS INCLUDING CHARITIES, AIRS, VARIETIES, ETC.  £200 - 300 

 72 GERMANY: BOX WITH VAST COLLECTIONS IN TWELVE VARIOUS VOLUMES, STATES, THIRD REICH, 
POST WAR, OCCUPATIONS, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 73 ITALY: BOX WITH A VAST ACCUMULATION ON CARDS, IN PACKETS AND LOOSE, COVERS, SAN 
MARINO AND VATICAN, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 74 CHINA: STOCKBOOK WITH POST WW2 UNUSED SETS AND PART SETS, PROVINCES, TAIWAN, ETC., A 
FEW COVERS  £50 - 80 

 75 CHINA: 1978 HORSES SET AND MINIATURE SHEET MNH PLUS SET ON THREE FDC. SHEET HAS MINOR 
WRINKLE IN MARGIN  SG 2771-2780, MS 2781  £50 - 100 

 76 CHINA: 1897 RED REVENUE 1c ON 3c APPARENTLY UNUSED WITH ADHERENCE ON REVERSE, ALSO 
USED SPACE FILLER, SG 88.   £50 - 100 

 77 CHINA: BOX WITH ALL PERIODS COLLECTION AND ACCUMULATION IN EIGHT VOLUMES AND LOOSE, 
MUCH MODERN MINT  £100 - 200 

 78 FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC ACCUMULATION OF ALL PERIODS ON STOCKCARDS, LEAVES, IN 
PACKETS, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 79 CHINA: 1898-1912 COILING DRAGONS USED ON TWO HAGNERS, INCLUDING POSTMARKS, POSTAGE 
DUE, ETC.  POOR TO GOOD  (APPROX.110)  £40 – 60 

 

COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES 

 121 1937 CORONATION OMNIBUS STANDARD DESIGN ISSUE, MNH SELECTION, MANY IN STRIPS OF 
THREE, SOME A BIT CURLED AND THE ODD FAULT  £40 - 80 

 122 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH A MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION INCLUDING AUSTRALIA, 
BARBADOS, BECHUANALAND, CANADA, COCHIN, GB, INDIA, MALTA, MAURITIUS, MOROCCO, 
ARGENCIES, TURKS AND CAICOS, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 123 BOX WITH 1937 CORONATION AND 1946 VICTORY COLLECTIONS IN SPECIAL ALBUMS, STOCKBOOK 
AND LOOSE IN PACKETS  £40 - 60 

 124 BOX WITH EXTENSIVE ALL REIGNS ON STOCKCARDS AND IN PACKETS WITH MALAYA, INDIA, BRITISH 
AFRICA, WEST INDIES, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 125 SG KING GEORGE SIXTH ALBUM, FOURTH EDITION IN FOUR BOXED VOLUMES WITH A MAINLY OG 
COLLECTION, DEFINITIVE PART AND SHORT SETS, 1949 UPV, AND OTHER COMMEM SETS, ALBUMS 
AND PAGES GENERALLY GOOD CONDITION WITH MOUNTS AFFIXED THROUGHOUT  £150 - 200 

 126 HONG KONG: BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE ACCUMULATION AND COLLECTION REMAINDERS IN 6 
VOLUMES, ON LEAVES, IN PACKETS, ETC., NEW ISSUES ON CARDS, COVERS AND FDC, VARIETIES, 
ETC.  STRENGTH IN QE2 ISSUES  £200 - 300 

 127 BOX WITH VAST QUANTITY ALL REIGNS ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS FROM MANY COLLECTIONS, 
CANADA, JAMAICA, CYPRUS, CEYLON, NEW ZEALAND, GAMBIA, NORTH BORNEO, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 128 BOX WITH c1970-89 HINGED MINT COLLECTION ON LEAVES, GOOD RANGE COUNTRIES WITH MANY 
SETS, FALKLANDS, ASCENSION, TRISTAN DA CUNHA, BAT, MONTSERRAT, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 129 INDIA: 1900-35 DUPLICATED OG OR MNH ON FIVE HAGNERS INCLUDING OFFICIALS AND A FEW 
STATES MAINLY UNMOUNTED VENDOR STATES CAT. £900+  (175)  £80 - 120 



 130 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH 1840-1935 MINT OR USED COLLECTION, ANTIGUA 1913 5/- OG, 
ASCENSION, BAHAMAS, BARBADOS FROM BRITANNIAS, BARBUDA 1922 SET, BURMUDA WITH HIGH 
VALUES, 1924-32 2/- BREAK IN SCROLL OG, BRITISH GUIANA, SOMALILAND 1903 QV HIGH VALUES OG, 
BRUNEI, CANADA FROM 1851 IMPERF 3d USED, CAYMAN ISLANDS WITH 1912-20 10/- OG, 1921-26 
VALUES TO 10/- OG, 1935 HIGH VALUES FU, CEYLON 1912-25 10r OG, 1927-9 10r OG, FALKLANDS, FIJI, 
GAMBIA, GIBRALTAR, GRENADA, HONG KONG 1912-21 $10 USED, 1921-37 $3 AND $5 USED, INDIA 
FROM 1854 4a CUT TO SHAPE, C.E.F. 1900 SET USED, JAMAICA, MALAYAN STATES, KUT 1935 SILVER 
JUBILEE  1/- LINE THROUGH '0' USED, LAGOS 1887-1902 SET OG, LEEWARDS 1921-32 10/- OG, MALTA 
1922 SELF GOVT. 10/- OG, MAURITIUS FROM IMPERFS, 1900-05 TO 5r OG, NEWFOUNDLAND, NIGERIA 
1914-29 10/- OG, 1936 SET OG, NORTHERN NIGERIA 1912 10/- AND £1 USED, PAPUA, ST. KITTS NEVIS, 
ST. LUCIA, ST VINCENT, SAMOA, SARAWAK, SEYCHELLES, SIERRA LEONE, TANGANYIKA 1927-31 TO 
10/- OG, TOGO, TONGA, VIRGIN ISLANDS, ETC.  A SUBSTANTIAL LOT WITH MUCH IN GOOD TO FINE 
CONDITION  £2000 - 3000 

 131 BOX WITH ALL PERIODS ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS, IN TWO BINDERS, ETC. SINGAPORE, 
BAHAMAS, BOTSWANA, HONG KONG, NEWFOUNDLAND, IRELAND, JAMAICA, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 132 STOCKBOOK WITH 1935 SILVER JUBILEE SETS AND ODDMENTS, GIBRALTAR 2d EXTRA FLAGSTAFF 
WITHIN MINT BLOCK, TRINIDAD AND TABAGO 2d LIGHTNING CONDUCTOR OG, JAMAICA 1½d EXTRA 
FLAGSTAFF WITHIN MINT BLOCK, A FEW COVERS WITH SEYCHELLES SET ON TWO REGISTERED 
ENVS. , BRITISH GUIANA SET ON ILLUSTRATED FDC, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 133 SG NEW AGE ALBUM WITH KG6 MINT AND USED COLLECTION, BAHAMAS, IRELAND, KUT, MALTA, 
NEWFOUNDLAND, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 134 ALBUM AND STOCKBOOK VARIOUS WITH FALKLAND DEPENDENCIES KG6 SETS OG, JAMAICA WAR 
STAMP VARIETIES, PAPUA 1931 TWO PENCE SURCHARGE BLOCK WITH 'POSTACE' VARIETY, ETC.  
£50 - 100 

 135 SG NEW IMPERIAL ALBUMS, BOTH BOXED WITH A SPARSE COLLECTION. ALBUMS ARE IN EXCELLENT 
CONDITION AND  SUITABLE FOR CONTINUATION. ALSO TWO FURTHER ALBUMS WITH KG6 AND 
EARLY QE2  £100 - 150 

 136 FILE BOX VARIOUS ON STOCKCARDS AND LOOSE, AUSTRALIA, WEST INDIES, SOUTH AFRICA, 
BERMUDA COVERS TO UK BEARING KG6 2/-. ETC.  £40 - 60 

 137 STOCKBOOK WITH A-Z MINT AND USED, BRITISH HONDURAS, INDIA AND CONVENTION STATES, 
TRINIDAD POSTAGE DUES, ASCENSION 1938-53 1½d ' DAVIT FLAW' OG, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 138 BOX VARIOUS IN THREE VOLUMES AND ON LEAVES CANADA, JAMAICA, INDIA, AUSTRALIAN STATES 
ETC.   £40 - 60 

 139 CANADA: STOCKBOOK WITH A DUPLICATED QV TO MODERN MINT AND USED SELECTION, 1897 
JUBILEES VALUES TO 15c, COILS. MODERN WITH SOME MINT AMONG THE USED.    £50 - 100 

 140 AUSTRALIA: STOCKBOOK WITH A DUPLICATED 1913-MODERN MINT OR USED SELECTION, A FEW 
ROOS AND KGV HEADS, 1931 SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE 5/- CTO, MODERN WITH SOME MINT AMONG 
THE USED.   £100 - 150 

 141 BOX OF VARIOUS IN THREE VOLUMES AND LOOSE, SOUTH AFRICA, HONG KONG, 1937 CORONATION, 
1946 VICTORY AND 1949 UPU MINT SETS, AUSTRALIA AND STATES, COVERS WITH 1937 CORONATION 
SETS, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 142 BOX WITH MAINLY QE2 PERIOD MINT ON HAGNERS, IN PACKETS, CYPRUS YEAR PACKS, CHRISTMAS 
ISLAND, MALTA ETC   £100 - 150 

 143 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN NINE VOLUMES, MALTA, 1953-85 OMNIBUS ISSUES, ST. HELENA 1963-80 FINE 
USED, PAPUA NEW GUINEA ETC   £100 - 150 

 144 1935 SILVER JUBILEE COMPLETE INCLUDING EGYPT OG ON STOCKPAGES  (250)  £200 - 400 

 145 1948 SILVER WEDDING COMPLETE OG OR MNH ON STOCKCARDS, LOW VALUES AND THE ODD HIGH 
VALUE WITH TONING  (138)  £300 - 500 

 146 BOX VARIOUS IN SEVEN VOLUMES OR LOOSE, OMNIBUS ISSUES TO 1974, 1946 VICTORY AND 1953 
CORONATION IN SPECIAL ALBUMS, GB, ST. KITTS NEVIS 1952 SET OG, 1949 UPU APPEARS 
COMPLETE, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 147 BRITISH CARRIBEAN COLLECTORS DUPLICATES IN A STOCKBOOK, ALSO MINT SETS ON HAGNERS 
WITH ISSUES UP TO ABOUT 2004  £50 - 100 



 148 SG "CROWN" KG6 ALBUM WITH A MIXED MINT OR USED COLLECTION INCLUDING BAHAWALPUR, 
CEYLON, PAKISTAN, SOUTHERN RHODESIA, ZANZIBAR, ETC., PARTIALLY REMAINDERED BUT GOOD 
CONDITION  £100 - 200 

 149 SG 'CROWN' KG6 ALBUM WITH A SPARSE COLLECTION INCLUDING USED COCHIN, FALKLANDS DEPs 
1944-9 SETS OG, GB USED TO £1 (2), ETC. SOME PAGES A LITTLE FOXED OTHERWISE IN GOOD 
CONDITION WITH BOX  £40 - 80 

 150 A COLLECTION OF AUSTRALIA, CANADA AND NEW ZEALAND IN THREE ALBUMS, ALSO 
NEWFOUNDLAND, THE AUSTRALIA INCLUDES ROOS TO A DEFECTIVE £2 USED, KG5 HEADS, ETC.  
£50 - 100 

 151 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION CYPRUS TO ABOUT 1967, MALTA TO 1972, MAURITIUS FROM 
BRITANNIAS TO 1970s, SEYCHELLES TO ABOUT 1980, STRENGTH IN QV TO KINGS, CYPRUS 1955 AND 
1960 SETS OG, MAURITIUS FROM BRITANNIAS, SEYCHELLES WITH RANGE OF QV ISSUES  £100 - 200 

 152 A COLLECTION OF AUSTRALASIA AND PACIFIC IN TWO ALBUMS, COOK ISLANDS, FIJI, GILBERT AND 
ELLICE ISLAND, NAURU, NORFOLK ISLAND, NEW GUINEA, PAPUA, SAMOA, TONGA, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 153 A COLLECTION OF BRITISH ASIA IN ALBUM, ADEN AND STATES, BURMA, CEYLON, KUWAIT, INDIA, 
BAHRAIN, MALDIVES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 154 BRITISH AFRICA COLLECTION IN THREE ALBUMS, BASUTOLAND, BECHUANALAND, GAMBIA, GOLD 
COAST, KUT, NATAL, NIGER COAST, NYASALAND, RHODESIA, SIERRA LEONE, SOUTH AFRICA, 
SOMALILAND, SWAZILAND, ETC.  £150 - 250 

 155 A COLLECTION OF CARIBBEAN AREA IN EIGHT ALBUMS, BAHAMAS, BARBADOS, BRITISH HONDURAS, 
DOMINICA, ANGUILLA, GRENADA, BRITISH GUIANA, JAMAICA, LEEWARDS, MONTSERRAT, TURKS AND 
LAICOS, ST. VINCENT, TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO FROM BRITANNIAS, ETC.  £200 - 400 

 156 ANTIGUA: EXTENSIVE MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN FIVE ALBUMS INCLUDING BARBUDA WITH 
ISSUES TO 1999, MANY SETS, LATER WITH MUCH THEMATIC CONTENT  £100 - 150 

 157 ASCENSION: 1922-2019 MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS, MUCH MNH WITH MANY SETS 
AND MINISHEETS  £100 - 200 

 158 BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY: 1963-2019 MAINLY MNH COLLECTION IN ALBUM  £50 - 100 

 159 BERMUDA: ALBUM WITH A MINT OR USED COLLECTION TO ABOUT 1999 (FEW LATER) QV WITH 1875 
1d ON 2d USED, LATER WITH MANY SETS  £40 - 60 

 160 BRITISH INDIAN TERRITORY: 1968-2018 MINT (MUCH MNH) COLLECTION, MANY SETS, MINISHEETS, 
ETC.  £50 - 100 

 161 CAYMAN ISLANDS: 1901-2000 (FEW LATER) MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM, GOOD RUN 
SETS, PART SETS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 162 FALKLAND ISLANDS: MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS, INCLUDES 
DEPENDENCIES AND SOUTH GEORGIA, ETC.  £75 - 120 

 163 GIBRALTAR: A COLLECTION TO ABOUT 2014 IN THREE ALBUMS, MINT AND USED MIXED WITH MAINLY 
MNH FROM MID 1980s  £100 - 200 

 164 HONG KONG: COLLECTION TO 1997 (FEW LATER) IN TWO ALBUMS, MIXED MINT AND USED, QV TO 
96c, SURCHARGES, 1904-6 $3 USED, 1921-37 $3 USED, 1946 VICTORY $1 'EXTRA STROKE' VARIETY 
OG, 1962 ANNIGONI HIGH VALUES MNH, LATER ISSUES MIXED MINT AND USED, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 165 MALAYA AND STATES: AN EXTENSIVE MINT OR USED COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS, STRAITS. FMS 
TIGERS, HIGH VALUES FISCALLY USED, GOOD RUN OF STATES, JOHORE, KEDAH 1950 $5 USED, 
PERAK, SELANGOR, TRENGGANU, ALSO NORTH BORNEO, LABUAN, SARAWAK, ETC.  £200 - 300 

 166 PITCAIRN ISLAND: MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM.  £40 - 60 

 167 ST. HELENA: COLLECTION IN ALBUM, QV MAINLY USED, 1903 2/- USED, LATER SETS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 168 ST. LUCIA: COLLECTION TO ABOUT 1999 IN ALBUM, GOOD RUN OF SETS AND PART SETS,  1936 SET 
OG, QE2 WITH MUCH MNH  £75 - 150 

 169 SOLOMON ISLANDS: MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN ALBUM, 1907 2½d USED CANCELLED DUNEDIN 
SQUARED CIRCLE, 1939-51 SET OG, MANY LATER SETS MNH  £50 - 100 

 170 TRISTAN DA CUNHA: 1952-1999 MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN ALBUM, MANY SETS  £50 - 100 



 171 VIRGIN ISLANDS: A MAINLY MINT COLLECTION TO 2017 IN TWO ALBUMS, 1938-47 SET OG, 1952 SET 
OG, LATER WITH MUCH MNH  £50 - 100 

 172 HONG KONG: STOCKBOOK WITH QV TO MODERN MINT AND USED, QV WITH USED 1863-71 VALUES 
TO 96c (2), 1876-7 16c, SURCHARGES, A FEW MINT OR UNUSED INCLUDING 1863-71 48c, LATER WITH 
KG6 VALUES TO $10 OG AND USED, 1948 SILVER WEDDING $10 OG AND USED, QE2 OG SETS, ETC.  
£200 - 400 

 173 BAHAMAS: ALBUM WITH A MINT COLLECTION TO ABOUT 1980 INCLUDING 1912-19 TO 5/- OG, 1938-52 
SET OG, LATER SETS AND PART SETS  £50 - 100 

 174 BARBADOS: ALBUM WITH A MAINLY MINT COLLECTION TO 1982 INCLUDING 1882-6 1/- OG, 1906 
NELSON SET OG, 1918-20 3/- OG, 1921-4 SET OG, 1938-47 SET OG, LATER SETS  £50 - 100 

 175 BERMUDA: ALBUM WITH A MAINLY MINT COLLECTION TO 1981, QV TO 1/-  (3), 1920-21 
TERCENTENARY SETS, 1924-32 2/-, 1938-53 SET EX 12/6, 1953-62 SET, 1962-8 SET, LATER SETS, ETC.  
£80 - 120 

 176 CAYMAN ISLANDS: ALBUM WITH A MAINLY MINT COLLECTION TO 1981 INCLUDING 1907-09 5/- OG, 
1935 TO 5/- OG, 1938-48 SET OG, 1950 SET OG, 1953-62 AND LATER SETS  £80 - 120 

 177 MONTSERRAT: ALBUM WITH A MAINLY MINT COLLECTION TO 1982, 1922-9 5/-, 1938-48 SET, 1951 AND 
LATER SETS  £50 - 100 

 178 ST. KITTS, NEVIS, ANGUILLA: ALBUM WITH A MINT COLLECTION TO ABOUT 1982, 1903 TO 2/6, 1905-18 
TO 1/-, 1920-2 TO 10/-, 1921-42 SET, 1923 TERCENTENARY TO 2/6, 1952 SET, LATER SETS  £50 - 100 

 179 TRINIDAD TOBAGO: ALBUM WITH A MAINLY MINT COLLECTION TO 1980, 1883-94 5/- OG, 1896-1906 5/- 
OG, TOGAGO PROVISIONALS, 1935-7 SET, 1938-44 SET, 1953-9 AND LATER SETS  £80 - 120 

 180 TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS: ALBUM WITH A MINT COLLECTION TO 1978, 1882-5 2½d AND 4d OG, 
1938-45 SET, 1960 £1, ETC.  £80 - 120 

 181 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1940-2003 MINT MAINLY MNH COLLECTION IN A BINDER AND STOCKBOOK, 
LARGELY COMPLETE  £100 - 150 

 182 CYPRUS: BOX OF  MAINLY QE2 COVERS, MANY RURAL POSTMARKS, TURKISH FDC, A FEW 
SLOGANS, METER POST, POSTMARKS ON PIECES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 183 IRELAND: BOX WITH 1922-80's COVERS, FDC, MINT IN PACKETS, POSTMARKS, LITERATURE WITH 
DULIN: IRELAND'S TRANSITION, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 184 MALAYA AND STATES: BOX WITH A REMAINDER COLLECTION ON LEAVES, STOCKCARDS, BINDER 
AND TWO STOCKBOOKS, SINGAPORE, STRAITS, STATES, ALSO NORTH BORNEO, SARAWAK, ETC.  
£100 - 200 

 185 FALKLAND ISLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES 1982 REBUILDING £1 + £1 MNH SINGLES AND GUTTER 
PAIRS WITH NORMAL AND INVERTED WATERMARKS, SG 430, 430w, 112, 112w.   £40 - 60 

 186 CEYLON: 1912-32 KG5 OG SELECTION WITH 1912-25 TO 5r (4), 10r, 1921-32 TO 5r, SHADES AND DIES, 
ETC.  (70)  £50 - 80 

 187 GAMBIA: 1902-09 EDWARDS OG SELECTION WITH 1902-05 SET, 1904-06 VALUES TO 2/-, 1909 SET AND 
EXTRA 3/-  (39)  £100 - 150 

 188 GOLD COAST: 1902-24 OG SELECTION WITH 1902 TO 1/-  (2), 1904-06 VALUES TO CHALKY 6d, 1907-13 
TO 1/-, 1921-24 VALUES TO 5/- AND 15/- DIE 2  (33)  £100 - 150 

 189 LEEWARD ISLANDS: 1890-1951 OG COLLECTION WITH 1902 TO 1/-, 1907 VALUES TO 1/-, 1912-22 TO 5/-, 
1921-32 TO 5/-, 1931-2 REVERSION TO DIE 2 VALUES TO 6d, 1938-51 TO 5/-  (2), SHADES AND 
PRINTINGS WITH SOME MNH  (115)  £50 - 100 

 190 SEYCHELLES: 1890-1932 OG SELECTION WITH 1890-92 TO 48c, 1893 SET, 1897-1900 75c, 1r, 1r50c, 
1912-16 SET, 1917-22 SET, 1921-32 HIGH VALUES, ETC.  (66)  £100 - 150 

 191 ST. LUCIA: 1902-30 OG SELECTION WITH 1904-10 6d SHOWING REPAIRED STATE OF DAMAGED 
FRAME AND CROWN VARIETY, 1912-21 VALUES TO 5/- INCL. SHADES, 1921-30 VALUES TO 5/-  (52)  
£40 - 60 

 192 QV TO KG6 MAINLY OG ON STOCKCARDS, ST. HELENA, FIJI, SIERRA LEONE, ST. VINCENT, GAMBIA, 
NATAL, STRAITS, MAURITIUS, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 193 GAMBIA: 1922-9  5/- CORNER MARGINAL BLOCK OF FOUR, ALL UNMOUNTED  SG 121  £40 - 60 



 194 MALAYA: PERAK: 1891 'PERAK' OVERPRINT ON 2c BRIGHT ROSE IN MINT BLOCKS, 1892-5 1c GREEN 
BLOCK OF 17, 2c ORANGE IN BLOCKS AND PANES, SOME FAULTS BUT MANY FINE MNH, SG 19a, 61, 
63  £50 - 100 

 195 MALAYA: SMALL GROUP COVERS INCLUDING 1897 TAIPING  TO LONDON, REDIRECTED TO 
SWITZERLAND BEARING 8c, BMA FRANKINGS, ETC.  (19)  £30 - 50 

 196 BASUTOLAND: 1933 10/- OG SG 10  £60 - 80 

 197 BRITISH HONDURAS: 1913-21 $2 AND $5 OG, SG 109, 110  £60 - 80 

 198 SOMALILAND: 1903 ½a AND 4a OG BOTH 'SOMAL.LAND' VARIETIES OG  SG 25d, 29c  £40 - 60 

 199 HONG KONG: 1880 5c on 8c, 5c on 18c, 10c ON 12c AND 1900 2c INVERTED WMK ALL USED, SG 23, 24, 
25, 56w  (4)  £40 - 60 

 200 KUT: 1922 KENYA AND UGANDA OG VALUES TO £1 INCL. 7/6, MINOR GUM TONING  (7)  £60 - 80 

 201 NEVIS: 1883 ½d ON HALF OF 1d, FIVE USED EXAMPLES ON LOCALLY ADDRESSED PART FRONT, SG 36  
£40 - 60 

 202 ST. HELENA: 1922-37 ½d BROKEN MAINMAST, 1½d  CLEFT ROCK AND 7/6 OG, 2d BROKEN MAINMAST 
USED, SG 97a, 99c, 100a, 111  £50 - 100 

 203 ST. LUCIA: 1935 SILVER JUBILEE 2½d DOT TO LEFT OF CHAPEL OG, SG 111g  £40 - 60 

 204 TOGO: 1914 25pf, ½d on 3pf and 1d ON 5pf SHOWING 'TOG' VARIETY USED, SG H18, H27, H28a  £30 - 50 

 205 ANTIGUA: ALBUM WITH MAINLY OG OR MNH COLLECTION TO 1979 INCLUDING 1903-07 SET, 1908-17 
VALUES TO 1/-, 1921-9 TO 4/-, 1938-51 SET, MANY QE2 SETS  £100 - 150 

 206 BRITISH GUIANA AND BRITISH HONDURAS: ALBUM WITH MAINLY OG OR MNH COLLECTION, BRITISH 
GUIANA TO 1965 WITH 1921-7 VALUES TO 96c, 1938-52 SET, 1954-63 SET, BRITISH HONDURAS TO 1973 
WITH QV OVERPRINTS, 1891-1901 SET TO $5, 1938-47 SET, 1953-62 SET, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 207 DOMINICA: ALBUM WITH MAINLY OG OR MNH COLLECTION TO 1979, QV WITH SURCHARGES, 1938-47 
SET, 1951 SET, 1954-62 SET, LATER SETS  £50 - 100 

 208 LEEWARD ISLANDS: ALBUM WITH 1897-1954 OG COLLECTION, 1902 VALUES TO 2/6, 1912-22 TO 5/-, 
1921-32 VALUES TO 4/-, 1938-51 BASIC SET, 1954 SET, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 209 ST HELENA: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION TO 1984, MAINLY OG WITH LATER ISSUES MNH, 1935 SILVER 
JUBILEE 1d 'DIAGONAL LINE BY TURRET' VARIETY, 1938-44 SET, 1953-9 SET, LATER SETS, ALSO 
1998-2004 SETS AND MINISHEETS ON HAGNERS  £50 - 100 

 210 ST VINCENT: ALBUM WITH MAINLY OG OR MNH COLLECTION TO 1982, 1938-47 SET, 1949-52 SET, 
MANY QE2 SETS  £50 - 100 

 211 MALTA: A COLLECTION OF GB QV USED IN MALTA, LINE ENGRAVED WITH ½d (2), 2d PLATES  (15), 
SURFACE PRINTED VALUES TO 1/-, 1862 WRAPPER TO MESSINA BEARING 4d SG 247, 1d STAR WITH 
'56' DATE ERROR ON SG SALES CARD, ETC.  (APPROX. 135 + COVER)  £200 - 300 

 212 MALTA: 1863-2005 OG OR MNH COLLECTION IN TWO BINDERS, INCLUDING 1899-1901 TO 10/-, 1903-4 
SET, 1904-14 VALUES TO 5/- (TONED GUM), 1914-21 2/-, 1921-2 2/-, 1922  SELF GOVERNMENT TO 2/- 
AND 2/6, 1922-6 TO £1 WMK UPRIGHT, 1926 POSTAGE SET, 1926-7 VALUES TO 5/-, 1928 VALUES TO 5/-, 
1930 SET TO 10/-  (SHORT PERFS), POSTAGE DUES, LATER ISSUES LARGELY COMPLETE WITH MORE 
RECENT BEING MNH  £300 - 400 

 213 ADEN: 1937 D HOWS SET TO 2r OG, SG 1-10  £20 - 30 

 214 HONG KONG: 1863-71 4c PERF 12½ USED, SOUND, SG 9F  £40 - 60 

 215 INDIA: 1948 10r GANDHI UNUSED, RE-GUMMED  SG 308  £30 - 50 

 216 GIBRALTAR: 1953-2015 MNH COLLECTION IN A STOCKBOOK, VENDOR STATES CAT £1780  £100 - 200 

 217 PAPUA NEW GUINEA: BOX WITH 1960s-80s MINT, USED, FIRST DAY AND OTHER COVERS, 
LITERATURE, ETC.  £50 - 80 

 218 CANADA: BOX WITH YEAR BOOKS 1998-2001 AND 2003-2006, ALSO VARIOUS MINT AND USED IN A 
STOCKBOOK AND IN PACKETS  £50 - 100 

 219 CANADA: MINT AND USED COLLECTIONS TO 1968 IN TWO SG PRINTED ALBUMS, SETS, PART SETS, 
OFFICIALS, DUES, ETC.  £100 - 150 



 220 AUSTRALIA: FILE BOX WITH MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN STOCKBOOKS AND LOOSE, 1937 ROBES 
TO £1 OG, 1948 ARMS TO £2 OG, COMMEMS, ETC.  £100 – 150 

 

GREAT BRITAIN 

 238 GB: FILE BOX MAINLY DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS TO ABOUT 2010 ON CARDS, SOME PRE DECIMAL IN 
A STOCKBOOK  £100 - 150 

 239 GB: BOX 1994-2010 PRESENTATION PACKS IN TWO ALBUMS AND LOOSE (APPROX.  110)  £100 - 200 

 240 GB: BOX WITH QE2 MAINLY MINT IN NINE VOLUMES, POST AND GO ISSUES MNH, MACHINS, 
REGIONALS, COMMEMS, WITH 1979-82 IN GUTTER BLOCKS, POSTAGE DUES, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 241 GB: BOX WITH 1971 POSTAL STRIKE STAMPS AND COVERS DUPLICATED, ALSO BINDER WITH A 
COLLECTION GUGH ISLAND  £40 - 60 

 242 GB: PACKETS WITH MINT GUERNSEY FACE  £141, JERSEY FACE £163 AND ISLE OF MAN FACE £44  
£40 - 60 

 243 GB: BOX WITH PRESENTATION PACKS 1966-92 INCLUDING HIGH VALUES PACKS 18 AND 27, 
COMMEMS, MACHINS AND REGIONALS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 244 GB: FILE BOX QV MAINLY USED ON STOCKCARDS AND LEAVES, FROM 1841 1d IMPERFS, SURFACE 
PRINTED WITH PLATE NUMBERS, OFFICIALS, A FEW COVERS FROM PRE-ADHESIVE  £100 - 200 

 245 GB: FILE BOX EDWARDS TO QE2 ON STOCKCARDS AND LEAVES, A FEW COVERS, POSTAGE DUES, 
SEAHORSES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 246 GB: 1952-1980 QE2 MINT COLLECTION ON COLLECTA PRINTED LEAVES, MIXED OG OR MNH 
INCLUDING WILDINGS, 1955 WATERLOW SET OG, 1959 2nd DE LA RUE SET OG, COMMEMS WITH 
BETTER PHOSPHORS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 247 GB: BOX WITH DECIMAL MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN SEVEN BOXED COLLECTA BINDERS, 
COMMEMS IN PAIRS OR SINGLES, MACHINS, ETC.  £75 - 150 

 248 GB: 1977 HIGH VALUES IN MNH BLOCKS OF FOUR, FEW OTHER MINT DECIMAL IN BLOCKS, 1976 
CONCORDE MEDALLION SOUVENIR AND ALBUM UNITED NATIONS FDC  £20 - 30 

 249 GB: ALBUM 2017-2020 PRESENTATION PACKS, NO CELLOPHANE COVERS (APPROX. 43)  £200 - 250 

 250 GB: LARGE BOX WW2 RAF AND RELATED COVERS IN TEN ALBUMS, MANY SIGNED INCLUDING 617 
SQUADRON, LAST OF THE FEW, RAF ANNIV. AND MANY OTHER SERIES   £200 - 400 

 251 GB: BOX WITH YEAR BOOKS 1984-2010 INCLUSIVE  (27)  £250 - 300 

 252 GB: BOX WITH YEAR BOOKS 1984-2002 INCLUSIVE  (19)  £100 - 150 

 253 GB: BOX WITH PRESENTATION PACKS 1971-2000 IN THREE ALBUMS AND LOOSE  (APPROX. 220)  
£100 - 150 

 254 GB: BOX WITH 1964 (FEW EARLIER) TO 1967 COMMEMORATIVES IN THREE SG "ROYAL BLUE 2183" 
BOXED ALBUMS, HINGED MINT, USED, PLUS FIRST DAY COVERS, VARIETIES WITH INVERTED 
WATERMARKS,  PLATE VARIETIES AND FLAWS, COLOUR SHIFTS, 1966 BIRDS ORD BLOCK BLUE 
OMITTED, EFTA MISSING COLOURS (4), FLIGHT AND OTHER COVERS, REGIONALS, ETC.  £200 - 400 

 255 GB: BOX WITH  2001-2015 FIRST DAY COVER COLLECTION IN EIGHT ALBUMS, MAINLY BUREAU 
COVERS INCLUDING 2012 OLYMPIC WINNERS, ALSO FURTHER ALBUM OF 2012 OLYMPIC TORCH 
RELAY  COVERS BY BENHAM  £100 - 150 

 256 GB: ALDERNEY; 1983-2022 COLLECTION PRESENTATION PACKS IN EIGHT ALBUMS, FIRST DAY 
COVERS IN THREE ALBUMS, PLUS FURTHER COVERS AND CARDS, LOCALS, WESTMINSTER FOLDER 
WITH 2000  36p WOMBLE IMPERFORATE ERROR MNH, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 257 GB: BOX WITH 1985-2003 (FEW LATER) PRESENTATION PACKS IN FOUR ALBUMS (APPROX 160).   
£100 - 150 

 258 GB: BOX WITH MINT DECIMAL COMMEMS IN SIX VARIOUS VOLUMES, ISSUES TO 2011, ALSO FEW 
OLDER.   £100 - 200 

 259 GB: BOX 1990-2007 PRESENTATION PACKS IN FOUR ROYAL MAIL ALBUMS (APPROX 157).   £100 - 200 



 260 GB: BOX WITH YEAR BOOKS SELECTION BETWEEN 1990 AND 2005 (12).   £50 - 100 

 261 GB: BOX WITH MINT AND USED COLLECTIONS IN TWO LIGHTHOUSE PRINTED ALBUMS, BOTH WITH 
PAGES TO 1990, ALSO LATER ISSUES TO ABOUT 2002 IN TWO STOCKBOOKS  £100 - 200 

 262 GB: TUB WITH 1952-70 QE2 PRE-DECIMAL MINT AND USED COLLECTION ON HAGNERS IN SIX 
BINDERS, SPECIALISED WILDINGS WITH VARIOUS ISSUES IDENTIFIED, CASTLE HIGH VALUES WITH 
1955 WATERLOW SET OG, COMMEMS, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 263 GB: BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN TEN STOCKBOOKS AND TWO BINDERS, COMMEMS, DECIMAL MINT 
MACHINS, WILDINGS, USED ALL PERIODS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 264 GB: BOX WITH 1937-2010 MINT COMMEMS IN FIVE STOCKBOOKS INCLUDING MINISHEETS, 
GREETINGS, ETC.  £200 - 300 

 265 GB: BOX WITH PRESENTATION PACKS 1964-91 IN FOUR ALBUMS, PLUS ALBUM OF POST OFFICE 
PUBLICITY POSTERS  (APPROX. 160 PACKS)  £50 - 100 

 266 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION POST AND GO PRESENTATION PACKS TO 2018  (30)  £60 - 80 

 267 GB: 1973-8 EARLY PHQ CARDS UNUSED COMPLETE TO 78 ENERGY,  INIGO JONES AND CRICKET 
WITH MINOR BENDS  £30 - 50 

 268 GB: BOX OF COVERS, CARDS, STATIONERY, ETC. FROM PRE ADHESIVE TO MODERN, TWO TATTY 
1857 COVERS GUERNSEY TO HONG KONG, EACH FRANKED 6d, ETC.  £30 - 50 

 269 GB: FILE BOX WITH QV USED 1d IMPERFS, STARS  AND PLATES IN A STOCKBOOK, ON STOCK CARDS 
AND LEAVES, ALSO FILE OF ARTICLES AND IMAGES FROM VINTAGE PUBLICATIONS  £50 - 100 

 270 FILE BOX WITH ALL REIGNS ACCUMULATION ON STOCKCARDS AND IN PACKETS, MINT, USED, 1d 
REDS, WILDINGS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 271 GB: FILE BOX QV-KINGS USED LOOSE ACCUMULATION FROM 1d REDS, JUBILEES, ETC., ALSO 
VARIOUS ON STOCKCARDS FROM A POOR 1d BLACK, 1883 OR 4 6d (15), PERFINS, POSTMARKS WITH 
SQUARED CIRCLES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 272 GB: FILE BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS, ISSUES TO ABOUT 2013, PLUS MINIATURE SHEETS, 
PRESTIGE BOOKLETS, A FEW PRESENTATION PACKS ETC.   £100 - 200 

 273 GB: FILE BOX WITH A SELECTION OF PRESTIGE BOOKLETS (34), DEFINITIVE PRESENTATION PACKS, 
ETC.  £100 - 150 

 274 GB: ALBUM OF SMILER AND GENERIC SHEETS FROM 2000-2009  (23)  £100 - 150 

 275 GB: MINT & USED COLLECTIONS IN TWO STOCKBOOKS WITH DECIMAL MINT TO ABOUT 1986  £40 - 60 

 276 GB: SG WYON ALBUM WITH QV USED COLLECTION, 1d REDS WITH PART SHEET RECONSTRUCTIONS, 
1870 ½d (12), A FEW SURFACE PRINTED, ETC.  £30 - 40 

 277 GB: BINDER WITH A COLLECTION OF 1963-76 CASTLE AND MACHIN MINT PLATE BLOCKS, MAINLY 
MNH  (45 BLOCKS)  £60 - 80 

 278 GB: BINDER WITH MACHIN AND REGIONAL CYLINDER BLOCKS  (APPROX. 110)  £40 - 60 

 279 GB: LIGHTHOUSE BINDER WITH AN OG OR USED SPECIALISED DECIMAL MACHIN AND REGIONAL 
COLLECTION  £30 - 40 

 280 GB: BINDER WITH A COLLECTION OF QE2 WILDING BOOKLET PANES AND COIL STRIPS, MUCH MNH, 
SOME OG  (85 PANES, 45 STRIPS)  £60 - 80 

 281 GB: BINDER WITH MAINLY USED EDWARD 7th. WITH DUPLICATION, SHADES, PRINTINGS, VALUES TO 
5/-, A FEW PERFINS, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 282 GB: 1912-26 ROYAL AND BLOCK CYPHER LOW VALUE MINT CONTROLS, SINGLES AND A FEW PAIRS 
OR STRIPS  (APPROX. 220)  £50 - 100 

 283 GB: BINDER WITH EDW8 AND KG6 MINT AND USED COLLECTION, BLOCKS, HIGH VALUES, 
WATERMARK AND OTHER VARIETIES, BOOKLET PANES, CONTROLS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 284 GB: 1840-1900 QV USED COLLECTION IN A BINDER, 1d BLACKS (4), 1d IMPERFS WITH NUMBERS IN MX, 
1841 2d BLUES (16), LATER LINE ENGRAVED, 1847-54 EMBOSSED CUT TO SHAPE TRIO, SURFACE 
PRINTED WITH PLATES AND PRINTINGS,  1883-4  10/- FISCALLY USED, DUPLICATION, POSTMARKS 
AND PERINS, VERY MIXED CONDITION  £200 - 300 



 285 GB: 1911-35 KG5 COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS, ROYAL AND BLOCK CYPHERS WITH SHADES, USED 
CONTROLS, SEAHORSES USED WITH PRINTINGS TO 10/- (7), 1929 PUC £1 USED DEFECTIVE SPACE 
FILLER, WATERMARK VARIETIES, 1935 JUBILEE BOOKLET PANES, ETC.  £200 - 300 

 286 GB: 1840-1949 COLLECTION IN ALBUM USED FROM 1d BLACKS (2), OFFICIALS, LATER WITH MINT 
BLOCKS, ALSO A SELECTION OF GB OVERPRINTED INCLUDING AGENCIES  £40 - 60 

 287 GB:1946-70 PRESENTATION PACKS IN ALBUM INCL. 1964 GEOGRAPHICAL, BOTANICAL AND FORTH 
ROAD BRIDGE, MOST HOWEVER ARE SEPARATED FROM CELLOPHANE OUTERS(40)  £150 - 200 

 288 GB: TWO ALBUMS, ONE WITH MILITARY, THE OTHER WITH MARITIME COVERS AND CARDS  
(APPROX. 175)  £40 - 80 

 289 GB: COLLECTION FROM 1840 IN THREE STOCKBOOKS FROM A USED  1d BLACK (POOR), MINT FROM 
KG6 INCLUDING DECIMAL ISSUES TO 1984 (FEW LATER) MACHIN HIGH VALUES, DEREHAM 1971 
STRIKE COVER, ETC.  £40 - 60 

 290 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH MINT KINGS PERIOD, EDWARDS WITH SHADES AND PRINTINGS, VALUES TO 
1/-, POOR TO GOOD  £50 - 100 

 291 GB: 2000-2016 SMILER SHEETS COLLECTION IN TWO BINDERS INCLUDING STAMPEX GENERIC TYPES 
(APPROX 120).   £500 - 800 

 292 GB: 1841-79 LINE ENGRAVED MAINLY USED COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM, 1841 1d IMPERFS WITH 
NUMBERS IN MX SET OF TWELVE, 1841 2d(5), 1d AND 2d STARS, 1d PLATES TO 225 (FEW SHORT 
PERFS), 1870 ½d INCLUDING PLATE 9 (SHORT CORNER), ALSO 1847-54 EMBOSSED CUT SQUARE 
TRIO (FAULTS), OVERALL CONDITION VERY MIXED  (APPROX. 230) £200 - 300 

 293 GB: 1855-1900 MAINLY USED QV SURFACE PRINTED COLLECTION IN A BINDER, 1855-7 4d SMALL 
GARTER, 1/- GREEN, 1862-4  9d, 1867-80 VALUES TO 2/-, 1873-80 INCLUDING 2½d PLATE 17, 4d GREY 
BROWN PLATE 17, 8d ORANGE, 6d PLATE 15 WMK INVERTED, 1883-4 HIGH VALUES TO 10/-, 1884 £1 
BROWN WMK CROWNS, TELEGRAPHIC CANCEL AND FADED, 1891 £1 GREEN OF FINE APPEARANCE 
BUT WITH SMALL TEAR AT BASE, A FEW OFFICIALS, OVERALL CONDITION VERY MIXED  (APPROX. 
175)  £200 - 400 

 294 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF MAINLY QV PERIOD COVERS AND LONDON NUMERAL 
POSTMARKS  £50 - 100 

 295 GB: ALBUM WITH 1902-1982 USED COLLECTION, EDWARD 7th WITH DE LA RUE 10/- AND £1 (SMALL 
WRINKLE), SEAHORSES WITH 1915 DE LA RUE 10/-, KG6 TO £1 (3), ETC.  £100 - 200 

 296 GB: ALBUM WITH 1840-1953 COLLECTION, USED FROM A POOR 1d BLACK, 1d PLATES WITH A FEW 
CDS, 1867 5/- PLATE 1, 1948 £1 SILVER WEDDING MINT, ETC.  £40 - 60 

 297 GB: BINDER WITH A COLLECTION PRE-ADHESIVE ENTIRES OR WRAPPERS, PLUS POSTMARKS ON 1d 
RED PIECES  (22 + 5)  £30 - 50 

 298 GB: BINDER OF WINDOW BARCODE AND GREETINGS BOOKLETS  (APPROX. 90)  £80 - 100 

 299 GB: ALBUM WITH KG6 ONWARDS MINT, WILDINGS, MACHINS WITH 1977 HIGH VALUE GUTTER PAIRS, 
COMMEMS IN BLOCKS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 300 GB: 1840 SMALL COLLECTION OF USED 1d BLACKS(26) AND 2d BLUE WRITTEN UP ON LEAVES, 
MAINLY THREE OR FOUR MARGINS WITH A FEW FAULTS  (27)  £600 - 800 

 301 GB: TRIO OF 1d BLACK COVERS, 1840 OC/9 EL YORK TO LONDON, DE/4 ENV SHEFFORD TO 
STAMFORD AND PART ENTIRE SANDBACH TO STOCKPORT, THREE OR FOUR MARGINS, FAULTS (3)  
£100 - 200 

 302 GB: 1929 PUC £1 USED, INDISTINCT LIGHT CDS  £150 - 200 

 303 GB: 1967 FLOWERS 4d PHOSPHOR HINGED MINT SINGLES MISSING AGATE, PIERRON STATES THREE 
SETS OF SINGLES KNOWN, F279MCa - F282MCa, , SG 717pd, 718pd, 719pd, 720pd, VERY RARE CAT 
£10000  £500 - 1000 

 304 GB: 1902-10 DE LA RUE £1 LIGHTLY USED, FEW NIBBLED PERFS AT TOP  £50 - 80 

 305 GB: COLLECTION OF DECIMAL FOLDED & SELF ADHESIVE BOOKLETS, FACE APPROX £200.  £80 - 120 

 306 GB: 1913 ROYAL CYPHER (MULTIPLE) ½d (3) AND 1d (2) USED, FEW SLIGHTLY TRIMMED PERFS, SG 
397, 398  (5)  £30 - 50 



 307 GB: 1855-64 SMALL COLLECTION USED 1d STARS ON LEAVES INCLUDING A FEW COVERS AND ON 
PIECES SOME WRITTEN UP  (83 + 15 COVERS)  £40 - 60 

 308 GB: 1856-58 1d  LARGE CROWN PERF 14 MARGINAL BLOCK OF EIGHT FK - IL WITH INSCRIPTION "1d 
PER LABEL .......PLACE THE LABELS ABOVE", PART GUM, ONE WITH MISSING CORNER AND TWO 
CREASED BUT ATTRACTIVE BLOCK  £30 - 50 

 309 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS E.C. & GJ BOTH PLATE 5, FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX, GJ SMALL THIN 
(2)  £100 - 150 

 310 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 5 NK, UNUSED APPEARANCE AND WITH FOUR MARGINS, 2023 RPSL 
CERTIFICATE STATES 'CLEANED OF AN OBLITERATION'  £50 - 100 

 311 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 9 KJ, UNUSED WITH GUM, MARGINS AT TOP AND BOTTOM, CUT INTO BOTH 
SIDES  £50 - 100 

 312 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 1a NH USED, FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX, LIGHT HORIZONTAL 
CREASE  £80 - 100 

 313 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 8 LH USED, FOUR CLOSE-GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX  £50 - 80 

 314 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS, SIX USED EXAMPLES, MAINLY FOUR MARGINS, ALL CANCELLED RED MX, ALL 
WITH FAULTS, CREASE, TEAR, THIN, PINHOLE ETC. (6)  £200 - 300 

 315 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS, SIX USED EXAMPLES, THREE OR FOUR MARGINS, CANCELLED RED OR BLACK 
MX, SOME FAULTS  (6)  £200 - 250 

 316 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS ON ENTIRE, OR THREE DATED PIECES, MIXED CONDITION  (4)  £100 - 150 

 317 GB: 1840 (3rd. JULY) WRAPPER GLASTONBURY TO YEOVIL BEARING 1d BLACK PLATE EF, FOUR 
MARGINS, TIED BY INDISTINCT RED MX, FILING CREASE THROUGH STAMP  £50 - 100 

 318 GB: 1912-35 KG5 MINT COLLECTION IN ALBUM, 1924-6 BLOCK CYPHER SET, UNGUMMED PAPER 
SAMPLE 50 X 45mm, 2d SIDEWAYS WMK, BOOKLET PANES, 1924-5 WEMBLEY SETS, 1929 PUC INCL. 
CONTROLS, 1934 PHOTOGRAVURE CYLINDERS, CONTROLS, FORMATS, 1½d DOUBLE PAPER 
VARIETY, 1½d OPT. 'CANCELLED' AND PUNCTURED, 1934 RE-ENGRAVED 2/6, 1935 JUBILEE INVERTED 
WMKS., ETC., SOME UNMOUNTED  £100 - 200 

 319 GB: 1929 PUC £1 OG, LIGHT EVEN GUM TONING  £250 - 300 

 320 GB: 1902-13 EDWARDS OG SELECTION INCLUDING COMMEMS, ARMY OFFICIAL CONTROL STRIP OF 
SIX, VALUES TO 4d WITH SEVERAL UNMOUNTED  (42)  £40 - 60 

 321 GB: 1904 2s 0½d BOOKLET COMPLETE ALL PANES INVERTED WMK, COVER CREASED, SG BA 1  £50 - 
100 

 322 GB: 1936 2/- BOOKLETS EDITIONS 370, 378, 383, ALL COMPLETE  SG BC 2  £50 - 100 

 323 GB: 1872-3 1/- PLATE 6 NI STOCK EXCHANGE POSTAL CURRENCY USED TIED TO SMALL PIECE BY OC 
3 1872 CDS, A FINE EXAMPLE  £200 - 300 

 324 GB: 1994 CHRISTMAS 19p IMPERF PAIR MNH, TINY WRINKLE  SG 1843a  £30 – 50 

 

PICTURE POSTCARDS 

 400 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH COUNTIES AVON-ESSEX, FEW BETTER RPs 
(APPROX 1400).   £100 - 200 

 401 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH COUNTIES GLOUCESTERSHIRE TO 
LINCOLNSHIRE (APPROX 1500).   £100 - 200 

 402 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH COUNTIES LONDON TO SCOTLAND (APPROX 
1600).   £100 - 200 

 403 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH COUNTIES SHROPSHIRE TO YORKSHIRE 
(APPROX 1500).   £100 - 200 

 404 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH DEVON AND CORNWALL, OLD TO MODERN 
(APPROX 1000).   £40 - 60 



 405 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH COMIC INCLUDING McGILL, TOM BROWNE, BONZO, 
ETC (APPROX 500).   £40 - 80 

 406 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH MILITARY, MUCH WW1 WITH EMBROIDERED SILKS 
(55), NAVAL, HARRY PAYNE, AEROPLANES, ETC (APPROX 300).   £50 - 100 

 407 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH ANIMALS, BIRDS, ETC, ARTISTS INCLUDING ELLAM, 
LOUIS WAIN (8), ETC (APPROX 400).   £50 - 100 

 408 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH CHILDREN'S CARDS, ARTISTS WITH ATTWELL, 
RICHARDSON, TEDDIES, FAIRIES, ETC (APPROX 500).   £50 - 100 

 409 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX VARIOUS SUBJECTS WITH FILM AND THEATRE, 
ROYALTY, RELIGION, SONG CARDS, GLAMOUR, DISNEY, ETC (APPROX 500).    £50 - 100 

 410 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: BOX VARIOUS SUBJECTS, HOLD TO LIGHT, ADVERTISING, 
EXHIBITIONS, SHIPS, POSTMARKS, MAPS, RAILWAY, TRANSPORT WITH CYCLING, ETC (APPROX 500).   
£100 - 150 

 411 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: MIXED SUBJECTS IN FIVE BOXES, EXTENSIVE GREETINGS, 
QUINTON, OILETTES, PEOPLE, RP PORTRAITS, ETC (APPROX 2500).   £100 - 200 

 412 RETIRED DEALERS POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH SUFFOLK SORTED INTO TOWNS, ALDEBURGH, 
BECCLES, BUNGAY, BURY ST EDMUNDS, FELIXSTOWE, IPSWICH, LOWESTOFT, SOUTHWOLD, ETC, 
SOME MORE MODERN, CARDS, A FEW BETTER RPs (APPROX 1500).   £200 - 400 

 413 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH GREAT YARMOUTH AND GORLESTON, A 
FEW BETTER RPs, LIFEBOAT, SEAFRONT, RIVER, CHURCHES, MARKET PLACE, ETC (APPROX 1200).   
£100 - 200 

 414 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH NORWICH, RIVER, MARKET PLACE, 
STREETS, ROYAL VISITS, BUILDINGS, PARKS, HOSPITAL, STATION, GENERAL VIEWS, FLOODS (16), 
CATHEDRAL, ALSO THORPE, ETC (APPROX 1500).   £100 - 200 

 415 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH PLACES A-C, AYLSHAM, BACTON, 
BLAKENEY, CAISTER, CLEY, EXTENSIVE CROMER, ETC (APPROX 1100).   £200 - 400 

 416 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH PLACES D-N, DISS, DEREHAM, 
FAKENHAM, HEACHAM, HOLT, HUNSTANTON, KINGS LYNN, MUNDESLEY, NORTH WALSHAM, ETC 
(APPROX 1200).   £200 - 400 

 417 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: CASE WITH PLACES O-W, OVERSTRAND, 
SANDRINGHAM, SHERINGHAM, SWAFFHAM, THETFORD, WALDINGHAM, WATTON, WELLS, 
WYMONDHAM, ETC (APPROX 1200).   £200 - 400 

 418 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH BROADS AND RIVERS, BELAUGH, 
HORNING, HICKLING, SALHOUSE, ACLE, WROXHAM, ETC (APPROX 600).   £100 - 150 

 419 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH VILLAGES AND SMALLER PLACES A-M, 
CHURCHES, MILLS, COUNTRY HOUSES, GENERAL VIEWS, ETC (APPROX 350).   £80 - 120 

 420 RETIRED DEALERS NORFOLK POSTCARD STOCK: BOX WITH VILLAGES AND SMALLER PLACES N-Z, 
CHURCHES, COUNTRY HOUSES, GENERAL VIEWS, ETC (APPROX 350).   £80 - 120 

 421 A COLLECTION OF POSTCARDS AND PHOTOS RELATING TO THE SALVATION ARMY, BANDS, 
CHANNEL ISLANDS, ETC.  (34 POSTCARDS, 13 PHOTOS)  £30 - 50 

 422 A COLLECTION OF CHANNEL ISLANDS POSTCARDS INCLUDING SEVERAL OF H.C.ALLIX NUMBERED 
SERIES, PART BOOKLETS BY LL AND ED, ETC.  (100 + 4 BOOKLETS)  £40 - 60 

 423 BOX WITH POSTCARD COLLECTION IN FOUR ALBUMS, UGANDA, SHIPPING, ARQ, ETHNIC, 
THEATRICAL WITH SOME INK SIGNED, SUSSEX, MANY ARTIST VIEWS, UK VIEWS, ETC.  £150 - 200 

 424 PACKET MIXED POSTCARDS INCLUDING TITANIC RP BY ROTARY, BILLINGBORO RP (3), NORWICH 
PRIMROSE ROAD RP, ELLINGHAM MILL RP, MOTOR TRANSPORT, COMIC, SHIPPING ETC (61)  £40 - 60 

 425 FOUR RP POSTCARDS SHOWING FLOOD SCENES, DITCHINGHAM AREA, ALSO UNIDENTIFIED RP OF 
STATION, PROBABLY SAME AREA  (5)  £30 - 40 

 426 ALBUM WW1 RELATED POSTCARDS, ALSO WW1/2 EPHEMERA, ETC. (52 POSTCARDS + EPH)  £20 - 40 



 427 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION POSTCARDS OF INDIA, DELHI WITH CORONATION DURBAR, SIMLA, 
DARJEELING, DALHOUSIE, CAWNPORE, AGRA, ETC. WITH VIEWS, BUILDINGS, TEMPLES, A FEW 
RAILWAY INTEREST, ALSO NATIVE LIFE, TRADES, ETC., A FEW EGYPT AND OTHER CARDS  (APPROX. 
300)  £80 - 100 

 428 TWO ALBUMS OF POSTCARDS, ONE WITH CARDS TO ONE RECIPIENT, CHARLES VOISEY "SILVERED" 
VIEWS (12), BOLTON, SCOTLAND. ETC., THE OTHER WITH CONTINENTAL RP CHILDREN, CINEMA 
STARS, ETC.  (APPROX. 320)  £30 - 50 

 429 BOX OF MIXED SUBJECT POSTCARDS INCLUDING BAMFORTH SONG CARDS, CHILDREN, ROYALTY, 
POSTMARKS, ETC.  (APPROX. 600)  £40 - 60 

 430 BOX WITH UK VIEWS POSTCARDS INCLUDING ALBUM OF LEEDS WITH RP STREET SCENES, 
SUBMARINE HASTINGS AND RP, ETC.  (APPROX. 500)  £50 - 100 

 431 BOX WITH COMIC POSTCARDS, EDWARDIAN TO 1960'S  (APPROX. 200)  £40 - 60 

 432 BOX OF MIXED OVERSEAS POSTCARDS, GOOD MIX EUROPEAN, USA, EGYPT, ARGENTINA, SOME 
POSTAL INTEREST  (APPROX. 1000)  £50 - 100 

 433 BOX WITH RP POSTCARDS, SOCIAL HISTORY, GATHERINGS AND EVENTS, FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUAL 
PORTRAITS, CHILDREN WITH TOYS, AMATEUR DRAMA, WEDDINGS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 434 BOX OF MIXED MAINLY SUBJECT POSTCARDS, MUCH GREETINGS, FEW BETTER SEEN  (APPROX. 
1000)  £50 - 100 

 435 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, UK VIEWS, SUBJECTS WITH EXHIBITION, FEW GLAMOUR, ETC.  £40 - 60 

 436 TWO ALBUMS OF RAILWAY ROLLING STOCK POSTCARDS, PUBLISHED BY IAN ALLAN, LOCO PUBL. 
CO., SALMON, VALENTINES, ETC.  (APPROX. 400)  £50 - 100 

 437 TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION VALENTINES AVIATION POSTCARDS AND AIRCRAFT 
RECOGNITION CARDS  (APPROX. 280)  £50 - 100 

 438 TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION TUCKS ART CARDS, MAINLY OILETTES IN SETS OF SIX, ARTISTS 
A-G  (68 SETS)  £50 - 80 

 439 TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION TUCKS ART CARDS, MAINLY OILETTES IN SETS OF SIX, ARTISTS 
H-M  (65 SETS)  £50 - 80 

 440 TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION TUCKS ART CARDS, MAINLY OILETTES IN SETS OF SIX, ARTISTS 
N-Y  (77 SETS)  £60 - 80 

 441 TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION TUCKS ART CARDS, MAINLY OILETTES IN SETS OF SIX, ALL 
H.B.WIMBUSH  (63 SETS)  £50 - 80 

 442 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION TUCKS ART CARDS, MAINLY OILETTES IN SETS OF SIX, ALL BY C.E. 
FLOWER  (40 SETS)  £40 - 60 

 443 BOX WITH A COLLECTION TUCKS ART CARDS, MAINLY OILETTES IN SETS OF SIX, ANONYMOUS  
ARTISTS  (118 SETS)  £100 - 150 

 444 BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION PHOTOCROM CELESQUE UK TOPO POSTCARDS, SORTED BY 
COUNTY (APPROX. 900)  £100 - 150 

 445 TUCKS "VIEW" POSTCARD NUMBERS 1-12, VIEWS OF LONDON  (12)  £20 - 30 

 446 A COLLECTION OF POSTCARDS IN AN ALBUM AND LOOSE, SCOTLAND, SHIPS, NORFOLK, COMIC, 
HORNING, CHAGFORD, ETC.  (APPROX. 250)  £40 - 80 

 447 DEVON: RP POSTCARDS INCLUDING EXETER, FOOTBALL CROWDS, ELLACOMBE, SHIP LAUNCH, 
PRINTED CARD OF EXETER TRAM, ETC.  (9)  £40 - 60 

 448 BOX WITH POSTCARDS IN A DISBOUND ALBUM AND LOOSE, UK VIEWS WITH A FEW RP'S, LYME 
REGIS, SURREY, QUINTON, NEW ZEALAND, ETC.  (APPROX. 300)  £40 - 60 

 449 BOX WITH OVERSEAS POSTCARDS, SORTED INTO COUNTRIES, AUSTRALIA, INDIA, EUROPE, USA, 
ETC.  (APPROX. 1000)  £50 - 100 

 450 PACKET OF NORWICH FLOOD POSTCARDS, SOME DUPLICATION JARROLDS PRINTED ORIGINAL 
ENVELOPE OF 12 DIFFERENT PLUS FURTHER 29, JARROLDS RP (13), VALENTINES (5), WOODS RP (2), 
ETC (61).   £100 - 150 



 451 PACKET OF NORWICH POSTCARDS, MAINLY RP WITH ROYAL VISITS, STREETS, HUCKS AEROPLANE, 
RAILWAY STATION, ETC (23).   £50 - 100 

 452 RAILWAY STATION POSTCARDS INCLUDING LUDGERSHALL RP, SOUTHWOLD, FOREST GATE, 
NORWICH (CITY), LINGWOOD, FINCHLEY, ETC (14).   £50 - 100 

 453 MIXED POSTCARDS WITH LOWESTOFT NET WORKS FIRE RP, DOG KENNEL HILL RP WITH TRAM, 
COURT SIZE, LINTON COLLIERY, LINGWOOD STATION, ETC (20).   £50 - 100 

 454 NORFOLK: POSTCARDS SHOWING POST OFFICES, BLOFIELD, TIVETSHALL, NEWTON FLOTMAN, 
FIELD DALLING, WEST RUNTON RP, SOME DUPLICATION (36).   £100 - 150 

 455 NORFOLK: POSTCARDS SHOWING LIFEBOATS, SHERINGHAM, CROMER, PALLING, CAISTER 1901 
BEAUCHAMP, ETC (13).   £40 - 60 

 456 NORFOLK: SMALL COLLECTION OF RP POSTCARDS, WATTON AND SURROUNDING VILLAGES, 
SAHAM, LOCH NEATON, ETC (47).   £50 - 100 

 457 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS, ALL RP, INCLUDING HARLESTON, THETFORD, DEREHAM, EAST 
HARLING, DOWNHAM MARKET, CROMER, CLEY, ATTLEBOROUGH, ETC (60).   £150 - 200 

 458 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS, ALL RP, INCLUDING ACLE, STALHAM, FOULSHAM, HELHOUGHTON, 
LENWADE, SPORLE, NEW BUCKENHAM, NORTHWOLD, ETC (50).   £150 - 200 

 459 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS, ALL RP INCLUDING COLTISHALL, BUXTON MILL, HORSEY, 
MUNDFORD, GOODERSTONE, WRAMPLINGHAM MILL, DEREHAM FIRE, EAST HARLING, LODDON, 
GUIST, ETC (60).   £150 - 200 

 460 ALBUM OF GREAT YARMOUTH POSTCARDS INCLUDING YARMOUTH ROWS (12), COMIC (48), ETC.  
(160)  £50 - 80 

 461 BOX WITH DEALERS UK TOPO '50p' STOCK IN FIVE POSTCARD BOXES, ALL PARTS OF THE COUNTRY 
REPRESENTED, NEATLY SORTED BY COUNTY  (APPROX. 2500)  £150 - 250 

 462 BOX WITH MILITARY POSTCARDS, MUCH OF WW1 INTEREST INCLUDING CAMPS, DAILY MAIL, 
PROCESSIONS, ETC.  (APPROX. 500)  £50 - 100 

 463 MIXED MILITARY RP POSTCARDS, INDIVIDUAL AND GROUPS, BRITISH AND OVERSEAS FORCES  
(APPROX. 108)  £40 - 60 

 464 MIXED POSTCARDS, LONDON LIFE SIMILAR SERIES, FUNERAL OF SIR G. LIVESEY RP BY CARD  
HOUSE, SHEPHERD'S BUSH STATION, ETC.  (31)  £30 - 40 

 465 MIXED POSTCARDS, GLAMOUR, ROMANCE, PRETTY LADIES, ETC.  (58)  £40 - 60 

 466 BOX OF ESSEX POSTCARDS, COUNTYWIDE SELECTION  (400 +)  £40 - 60 

 467 NORFOLK: POSTCARDS SHOWING RAILWAY STATIONS INCLUDING TROWSE RP, TIVETSHALL, 
HARLESTON, WROXHAM, HINDOLVESTON, ALSO ST. OLAVES  (SUFFOLK)  (10)  £40 - 80 

 468 NORFOLK: BETTER POSTCARDS WITH DEREHAM FIRE RP BY CAVE, MELTON CONSTABLE RP, 
YARMOUTH SHOPFRONT, ST. FAITHS POST OFFICE, ETC.  (7)  £30 - 40 

 469 RAILWAY INTEREST POSTCARDS INCLUDING GER MOTORBUS, FRENCH POSTER ADVERT, STATIONS 
INCLUDING DEVIL'S DYKE, FOREST GATE, WOODHAM FERRERS, ETC.  (10)  £30 – 40 

 

EPHEMERA & CIGARETTE CARDS  

 475 ALBUM GREAT EASTERN RAILWAY PARCEL LABELS, WAY BILLS AND OTHER EPHEMERA  £50 - 100 

 476 NORWICH 1912 FLOODS EPHEMERA AND BOOKLETS  (10 ITEMS)  £30 - 50 

 477 FILE BOX NORWICH RELATED BOOKLETS, STREET PLAN, 1902 CORONATION PROGRAMME, 1897 
JUBILEE NOTWICH EVENTS, 'CITY OF NORWICH PLAN 1945', STEAD ETCHINGS, ETC.  (APPROX. 20 
ITEMS))  £40 - 60 

 478 FILE BOX NORWICH RELATED PAMPHLETS AND EPHEMERA, BOOKLETS, ETC.  (APPROX. 30 ITEMS)  
£50 - 100 

 479 FILE BOX VICTORIAN GREETINGS CARDS, GIVE AWAYS, INSERTS, TRADE CARDS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 480 FILE BOX ANTIQUARIAN EPHEMERA, DOCUMENTS, 1843 LEEK AUCTION POSTER, ETC.  £40 - 60 



 481 BOX OF MIXED EPHEMERA WITH BEER LABELS, LUGGAGE LABELS, 19266 STRIKE PAPERS, ROYAL 
ENFIELD BICYCLE BROCHURES, TRAVEL AND TOBACCO RELATED, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 482 MIXED SIGNED ITEMS INCLUDING LETTERS FROM JOHN MILLS, RICHARD ATTENBOROUGH, 
THEATRICAL INK SIGNED POSTCARDS, AUTOGRAPH BOOK, ETC.  (APPROX. 30 ITEMS)  £20 - 40 

 483 VICTORIAN PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM WITH MAINLY GREAT YARMOUTH AREA IMAGES TOGETHER WITH 
A SMALL ALBUM OF GREAT YARMOUTH POSTCARDS  (36)  £20 - 40 

 484 COLLECTION OF POSTCARDS SIZE PHOTOGRAPHS OF NORFOLK BROADS YACHTS AND CRUISERS  
(60)  £20 - 40 

 485 CHURCHMAN: PROMINENT GOLFERS SET OF 50 ON LEAVES  £100 - 150 

 486 OGDEN: SELECTION OF WRAPPED SETS AND PART SETS INCLUDING MOTOR RACES 1931 SET, 
PROMINENT CRICKETERS OF 1938 SET, ETC.  £40 - 60 

 487 BOX MAINLY PLAYER AND WILLS LARGE CARDS IN BUNDLES, PART SETS AND ODDS, POSSIBLY 
SOME SETS, CATS  (24), TYPES OF HORSES  (60), ETC.  £40 - 60 

 488 BOX OF MIXED MAINLY CIGARETTE CARDS, WITH SETS AND PART SETS, MANY WRAPPED, 
GALLAHER, CHURCHMAN, PLAYER, HILL, CARICATURES OF FAMOUS CRICKETERS  (16 WRAPPED), 
GALLAHER: CINEMA STARS (52, WRAPPED) JACOBS CLUB CIRCUS SET OF 16, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 489 BOX WITH POSTCARD SIZE RAILWAY LOCO PHOTOS IN SIX ALBUMS (APPROX. 1800)  £50 - 100 

 490 BOX WITH POSTCARD RAILWAY LOCO PHOTOS IN EIGHT ALBUMS, MANY IDENTIFIED  (APPROX. 
1600)  £50 - 100 

 491 BOX WITH POSTCARD SIZE RAILWAY LOCO PHOTOS IN FIVE ALBUMS, MANY IDENTIFIED  (APPROX. 
1500)  £50 - 100 

 492 BOX WITH POSTCARD SIZE RAILWAY LOCO PHOTOS IN SIX ALBUMS, MANY IDENTIFIED  (APPROX. 
1800)  £50 - 100 

 493 BOX WITH POSTCARD SIZE RAILWAY LOCO PHOTOS IN FIVE ALBUMS, MANY IDENTIFIED  (APPROX. 
880)  £30 - 50 

 494 BROOKE BOND  CANADIAN ISSUES: CLEAN SELECTION OF SETS AND EMPTY ALBUMS IN GOOD 
CONDITION  (11 SETS AND 7 ALBUMS)  £40 - 60 

 495 DISBOUND COMMONPLACE FOLDER WITH  c1820s POEMS AND PROSE, PLUS PENCIL AND 
WATERCOLOUR SKETCHES, ETC., FEW LATER ITEMS TO c1860s  £30 - 50 

 496 D.C. THOMSON "SKIPPER" GIVE AWAYS, INDEX ALBUMS OF SPEED CARS, MOTOR CARS, THRILL-U 
AND TELL-U-Y LIBRARY ETC.  £20 - 40 

 497 SIX ITEMS OF EPHEMERA RELATING TO 79553 PTE. JAMES HOWARD OF PLYMOUTH COMPRISING 
1897 US. ARMY ENLISTMENT CERTIFICATE AND WW1 RECRUITS PASS, DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE, 
ETC.  £20 - 30 

 498 BOER WAR ERA WOVEN SILKS  IN BOARD PANELS BY W.H. GRANT, BADEN-POWELL, KITCHENER, 
LORD ROBERTS, BULLER AND QUEEN VICTORIA, GENERALLY GOOD CONDITION WITH BRIGHT 
COLOURS  (5)  £50 - 100 

 499 A COLLECTION IN BIRD THEMED CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS IN FOUR ALBUMS, SETS AND PART 
SETS, PLAYERS, WILLS, GALLAGHER, OGDENS, P.J.CARROLL, TRADE WITH BROOKE BOND FRANCES 
PITT SET, TETLEY TEA 1970 39/50, ETC.  £50 – 100 

 

COINS, MEDALS & BANKNOTES 

 500 GB COINS: 1887 CROWN (2), DOUBLE FLORIN, HALF CROWN (2), FLORIN (2), SHILLING (2), SIXPENCE, 
THREEPENCE, ALL IN HIGH GRADES, SOME TARNISHING   (11)  £50 - 100 

 501 GB COINS: CROWNS, 1887, 1902, 1935 (2), GROAT 1838, PENNIES 1901 (3), 1936, FARTHINGS 1933, 
MAINLY HIGH GRADES, ALSO 1897 DIAMOND JUBILEE MEDALLION BRONZE 55mm IN BOX AND SILVER 
25mm   (12)  £50 - 100 

 502 GB COINS: ALBUM WITH PRE 1947 SILVER COINS WITH FACE TOTALLING APPROX. £12.40  £120 - 150 



 503 GB COINS: UNCIRCULATED YEAR SETS IN FOLDERS 1982 TO 1999, MISSING 1984 BUT INCLUDING 
DUPLICATES OF 1986 AND 1992  (20)  £100 - 150 

 504 GB COINS: UNCIRCULATED YEAR SETS IN FOLDERS, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2011 
COMMEMORATIVE, 2012, 2013  (10)  £100 - 200 

 505 BOX OF UNCIRCULATED COINS, MAINLY IN ROYAL MINT FOLDERS, UK 2013 £20 SILVER, 1976, 1980 
AND 1988 PROOF SETS, ETC.  (18)  £40 - 60 

 506 GB COINS: FILE BOX 50p, £1, £2, AND £5 CROWNS IN ROYAL MINT FOLDERS  (27)  £50 - 100 

 507 GB COINS: TUB OF SILVER COINS, CROWNS 1822 AND 1935, 1910 FLORIN, ETC.(APPROX. 49)  £40 - 60 

 508 TUB OF MIXED COINS, GB 1797 CARTWHEEL TWOPENCE  (4), 1918 FLORIN, 1902 ONE THIRD 
FARTHING, USA 1833 ONE CENT, ETC.  (15)  £40 - 60 

 509 GB COINS: TUB OF PRE 1947 SILVER INCLUDING CROWNS 1935(5), 1937.  TOTAL FACE APPROX. £8.30  
£50 - 100 

 510 GB COINS: TUB OF VICTORIAN AND EARLIER SILVER, CROWNS WITH 1821, 1822, 1889, 1893, 1900, 
ETC.  (APPROX. 30)  £40 - 60 

 511 TUB OF MIXED OVERSEAS COINS, MAINLY SILVER WITH SEVERAL CROWN SIZE  (35)  £50 - 100 

 512 GB COINS: 2000 MILLENNIUM  SILVER COLLECTION IN CASE WITH CERTIFICATE No. 7884  £80 - 100 

 513 BOX VARIOUS COINS IN FOLDERS AND LOOSE, GB GEORGE 3rd SILVER CROWN, HALFCROWN, 
SHILLING AND SIXPENCE IN CASE, 25p AND £5 CROWNS, CHANGE CHECKER 10p A-Z COLLECTION, 
ETC.  £50 - 100 

 514 GB COINS: BOX WITH PROOF SETS 1970, 1971, 1977, 1986 AND 1987, UNCIRCULATED SETS 1995, 1996, 
1997 "UNITED" FOLDER, 2021  (9 SETS)  £40 - 60 

 515 GB COINS: BOX WITH DE LUXE PROOF SETS 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997, AND 2008  £50 - 100 

 516 GB COINS: 2010 (2) AND 2011 (2) BRITANNIAS  IN ROYAL MINT CASES, 2012 DIAMOND JUBILEE SILVER 
PROOF CROWN, PLATED IN GOLD, IN ROYAL MINT CASE WITH CERTIFICATE  (5 COINS)  £60 - 80 

 517 GB COINS: COUNTDOWN TO LONDON 2012, TWO CASES EACH CONTAINING 2009 AND 2010 SILVER 
PROOF CROWNS ONLY, OTHER COINS ABSENT  (4 COINS)  £40 - 60 

 518 ALBUM OF OVERSEAS COINS, A FEW SILVER, VARIOUS COUNTRIES INCLUDING JAPAN, FRANCE, 
SWEDEN, INDIA, HONG KONG, USA, ETC.  (APPROX. 240)  £30 - 50 

 519 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF MAINLY SILVER COINS, VICTORIAN ONWARDS, CROWNS 1887, 1890, 
1935 (3), HALFCROWNS DOWN TO THREEPENCES, MIXED GRADES  (APPROX. 210 COINS)  £100 - 150 

 520 OVERSEAS PROOF SETS PRODUCED BY THE ROYAL MINT, 1971-81 GAMBIA, SWAZILAND, 
BOTSWANA, TUVALU AND PAPUA NEW GUINEA  (5)  £30 - 40 

 521 GB COINS: PROOF SETS 1971(2), 1975, 1976, 1977, 1979, 1980(2) AND 1981. (9)  £30 - 40 

 522 GB COINS: FLORIN 1849 "GODLESS", ALSO COUPLE HAMMERED COINS, 1900 FLORIN, AND TIN 
VARIOUS WITH USA KENNEDY HALF DOLLAR (6), ETC.  £30 - 50 

 523 GB COINS: PROOF SETS 1972 (3), 1973 (3), 1974 (3), 1975 (3), 1976 (2), 1977 (2), 1980 (2), 1985 AND 1986, 
ALL IN CASES (COUPLE TORN)  (20 SETS)  £60 - 80 

 524 A COLLECTION OF GB AND OVERSEAS COINS IN FIVE ALBUMS, AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND, USA, 
FRANCE, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 525 GB COINS: TUB WITH SILVER COINS INCLUDING 1905 FLORIN, ALSO ROMANIA 1881 5L, ETC.  (15)  
£40 - 60 

 526 BOX MAINLY SILVER COINS INCLUDING 2002 GOLDEN JUBILEE PROOF CROWN IN CASE, PANAMA 
1978 10 BALBOAS, NATIONAL TRUST MEDAL, ETC.  (9 ITEMS)  £40 - 80 

 527 GB PROOF SETS IN CASES, 1990, 1994 DX, 1995, 1996, 1997 DX, 1998 AND 2000  (7)  £60 - 80 

 539 1890 MEDALLION STRUCK IN BRONZE COMMEMORATING THE PENNY POSTAGE JUBILEE AND 
ROWLAND HILL  BY L.C. LAUER, 65mm, SOME EDGE KNOCKS.  £40 - 60 

 540 MEDALS: WW1 PAIR BWM AND VICTORY TO 41621 F. LAYFIELD Q.M.A.A.C.  £20 - 40 



 541 MEDALS: WW1 TRIO, 1914-15 STAR,  BWM + VICTORY TO SE-4417 PTE. W. BETTS A.V.C., SJT ON BWM 
AND VICTORY  £30 - 50 

 542 MEDALS: WW1 TRIO, 1914-15 STAR, BWM AND VICTORY TO 17291 PTE. P.RYAN YORK R   £30 - 50 

 543 WW2 GROUP OF FOUR ON BAR, 39-45 STAR, AIR CREW EUROPE WITH FRANCE AND GERMANY BAR, 
DEFENCE AND WAR MEDAL  £150 - 200 

 544 MEDALS: WW2 DEFENCE AND WAR MEDAL IN BOX OF ISSUE TO K. STEELE OF HEATON, BOXED 
IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL IN ROYAL MINT BOX NAMED KENNETH STEELE    £30 - 50 

 545 MEDALS: TRIO OF LONDON FIRE BRIGADE MEDALS WITH RIBBON FRAGMENTS, 1902 AND 1911 
CORONATION AND GOOD SERVICE, EACH NAMED ISAAC.S. REES OR SUB-OFF. I.S. REES.  £100 - 150 

 546 BANKNOTES: 1955 WHITE £5 PREFIX Y92, FOLDED OTHERWISE CLEAN  £40 - 60 

 547 BANKNOTES: ENGLISH NOTES COMPRISING HOLLOM £5(5), PAGE £1(3), O'BRIEN 10/- CONSECUTIVE 
RUN OF TEN, HOLLOM 10/-(9) ETC. (27)  £40 - 60 

 548 TWO ALBUMS MAINLY ROYAL MAIL/ROYAL MINT COIN AND MEDALLIC COVERS  (42)  £50 - 100 

 549 GOLD COINS: GUERNSEY 1998 RAF ANNIV. FIVE POUNDS IN MERCURY COIN COVER  £200 - 300 

 550 COIN COVERS: ROYAL MAIL ALBUM WITH 1995-2003 ROYAL MINT, BENHAM AND OTHER COVERS 
INCLUDING 2002 COMMONWEALTH GAMES, CROWNS, ETC.  £100 - 150 

 551 COIN COVERS: 1994-2019 SELECTION INCLUDING 2018 RAF CENTENARY BENHAM COVER WITH 
SILVER PROOF £2, 1997 SPITFIRE COVER WITH JOHNNIE JOHNSON SIGNATURE, ETC.  (12)  £30 - 50 

 552 COIN COVERS: BOX 1997-2009 BENHAM COLLECTION IN SIX ALBUMS, 1997-2009  (135)  £250 - 400 

 553 AUSTRALIA: 1999-2013 COLLECTION OF COIN AND MEDALLIC COVERS  (62)  £50 - 100 

 


